
9 LIC 
LIFE INSURANCE cORPORATION OF INDIA 

Mysore Division 

TO 

Ref:0S/FIRE ESTINGUISHERS 

1 
2 

Please submit your Competetive Rate for the Tender for providing Caretaker Service to General Guest 
House and VIP Guest House. The Tenderer is required to satisfy the following and give the details in the Tender. 

5 

Divisional Office, "Jeevan Prakash", P.B.No:37, Mysore- Bangalore Road, Bannimantap, Mysore- 570 015. 

6 

HUET ATUterg, sfta yTRT, ÌT0: 37, Ayr.~rqr te, afarveq, tqr - 570 015. 

qTHT: Tel:0821-2498494 : 

E mail : os. mysore @licindia.com Estates. mysore alicindia. com, pension. mysore @ licindia. com 

7 
8 

3. Income Tax returns of of the Agency/ Individual 

TENDER FORM FOR SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF FIRE ESTINGUISHERS TO 
VARIOUS BRANCHES UNDER MYSORE DIVISION 

4 GST Registration Details 

Organisational set up of the Agency 
Registration of the Agency with the State Authorities. 

List of Important Clients and experience if any in this field. 

Details of Office, Staff, Address, Contact details etc., 
Any recognition, Awards, Appreciation received from existing or previous clients 
PAN Number of the Agency/lndividual 
Requirement of Fire Estinguishers as per the attached Table 

10. Supply and Installation to various Branches Under Mysore Division as per the Table attached: 
11. The Rates quoted must include Transportation, Installation, etc., inclusive of GST and other Taxes 
12. The rates quoted must be valid for a minimum period of 2 months from the last date of Tender 

13. Warrantee period for the Fire Estinguishers if any 
14. Any other services like Annual maintenance Charges included in the Rates 

MANAGER (E & OS) 
LIC OF INDIA, 
JEEVAN PRAKASH, DIVISIONAL OFFICE, 

MYSORE BANGALORE ROAD, 
BANNIMANTAP EXTENSION, 
MYSORE - 570015 

CONTACT PERSON FOR ANY CLARIFICATION 

Date: 19-05-2023 

SRI. B.S.SUDHEENDRA, AO (E & OS), MOB. NO. 9886477612 

The Tender Form should be submitted in a closed Cover marked as "Tender for Supply of Fire Estinguishers" 

LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF TENDER FORM : 19-06-2023 till 3.00 pm 

DATE OF OPENING OF TENDER 20-06-20023 at 11.30 am 
In the presence of Bidders. All are requested 
to be present on that day. 

t SENIOR DIVI`0ONAL MANAGER 



SI 
No 

1 

2 

SI. 
No. 

3 

5 

7 

11 

ITEM SPECIFICATIONS 

12 

A.B.C. Store Pressure 4 Kg Capacity 
Fire Extinguisher 
Branded A B C Store pressure type 
Fire Extinguishers 4 Kg capacity 
Fire Extinguisher made from brand 
new M.S.14 Gauge with discharge 
Hose and complete with initial 
charges as per IS: 15683 specification 
with ISI Mark. 
C02 4.5 Kg Capacity 
Extinguisher 
Branded CO2 type Fire Extinguishers 
4.5 Kg capacity made from brand 
new seamless drawn steel cylinder 
with bend & discharge horn and 
complete with initial charges as per 
IS: 15683 specification with ISI Mark 

TOTAL 

Sales Training Centre, Mysore 

KOLLEGAL 

6 MADDUR 

CHAMARAJANAGAR 

MANDYA 

SRIRANGAPATNA 

ARSIKERE 
MADIKERI 

Branch 

ASOMWARPET 
10 KRISHNARAJA PETE 

HOLENARASIPURA 

Dated at 

FINANCIAL BID 

DETAILS OF PLACE OF SUPPLY LOCATION WISE 

RMF Centre, Mandya 
TOTAL 

Number 
required 

Fire 14 

on 

118 

2023 

Br. Code 

STC 

608 
304 

61J 
618 

61N 
609 

622 

62C 

72D 

72B 

RATE/ Unit 
(lncl of GST, 

Transportation 
& Installation) 

RMF 

CO2 4.5 Kg 

14 

I hereby agree for the Terms and Conditions quoted in the Tender Form 

10 

Total Cost Remarks 

ABC 4 Kg 

ANNEXURE-I 

118 

ANNEXURE-2 

36 

10 
3 

2 
5 

10 
4 

4 

2 
7 

29 

TOTAL 

40 
10 
3 

2 

5 

10 

2 

The Vendor must quote the Rates in the Financial Bid in Annexure-1 which must include, Supply. 
Transportation, Installation and GST and other taxes if any. 

7 

39 

132 

SEAL & SIGNATURE OF THE VENDOR 
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