

Mysore Division

ವಿಭಾಗೀಯ ಕಛೇರ್ಲಿ 'ಜೀವನ ಪ್ರಕಾಶ ' ಅಂ ಪ್ರೆಸಂಖ್ಕೆ 37 ಮೈಸೂರು-ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ರಸ್ತೆ ಬನ್ನಿಮಂಟಪ್ರ ಮೈಸೂರು -570 015 मण्डल कार्यालय 'जीवन प्रकाश' पो.बॉ.सं: 37. मैसूर-बेंगलूर रोड, बन्निमण्टप, मैसूर - 570 015. Divisional Office, "Jeevan Prakash", P.B.No:37, Mysore- Bangalore Road, Bannimantap, Mysore- 570 015.

कुशर्राः दरभाष: Tel:0821-2498494;

E mail: os.mysore@licindia.com, Estates.mysore@licindia.com, pension.mysore@licindia.com

Ref :OS/FIRE ESTINGUISHERS	Date : 19 <mark>-05-2023</mark>
ТО	

TENDER FORM FOR SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF FIRE ESTINGUISHERS TO VARIOUS BRANCHES UNDER MYSORE DIVISION

Please submit your Competetive Rate for the Tender for providing Caretaker Service to General Guest House and VIP Guest House. The Tenderer is required to satisfy the following and give the details in the Tender.

- 1. Organisational set up of the Agency
- 2. Registration of the Agency with the State Authorities.
- 3. Income Tax returns of of the Agency/ Individual
- 4. GST Registration Details
- 5. List of Important Clients and experience if any in this field.
- Details of Office, Staff, Address, Contact details etc.,
- Any recognition, Awards, Appreciation received from existing or previous clients
- PAN Number of the Agency/Individual
- Requirement of Fire Estinguishers as per the attached Table
- 10. Supply and Installation to various Branches Under Mysore Division as per the Table attached:
- 11. The Rates quoted must include Transportation, Installation, etc., inclusive of GST and other Taxes
- 12. The rates quoted must be valid for a minimum period of 2 months from the last date of Tender
- 13. Warrantee period for the Fire Estinguishers if any
- 14. Any other services like Annual maintenance Charges included in the Rates

MANAGER (E & OS) LIC OF INDIA, JEEVAN PRAKASH, DIVISIONAL OFFICE, MYSORE BANGALORE ROAD, BANNIMANTAP EXTENSION, MYSORE - 570015

CONTACT PERSON FOR ANY CLARIFICATION

SRI. B.S.SUDHEENDRA, AO (E & OS), MOB. NO. 9886477612

The Tender Form should be submitted in a closed Cover marked as "Tender for Supply of Fire Estinguishers"

LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF TENDER FORM: 19-06-2023 till 3.00 pm

DATE OF OPENING OF TENDER

: 20-06-2023 at 11.30 am

In the presence of Bidders. All are requested

to be present on that day.

SENIOR DIVISIONAL

FINANCIAL BID

SI No	ITEM SPECIFICATIONS	Number required	RATE/ Unit (Incl of GST, Transportation & Installation)	Total Cost	Remarks
1	A.B.C. Store Pressure 4 Kg Capacity Fire Extinguisher Branded A B C Store pressure type Fire Extinguishers 4 Kg capacity Fire Extinguisher made from brand new M.S.14 Gauge with discharge Hose and complete with initial charges as per IS: 15683 specification with ISI Mark.	118			
2	CO2 4.5 Kg Capacity Fire Extinguisher Branded CO2 type Fire Extinguishers 4.5 Kg capacity made from brand new seamless drawn steel cylinder with bend & discharge horn and complete with initial charges as per IS: 15683 specification with ISI Mark TOTAL	14			

ANNEXURE-2

DETAILS OF PLACE OF SUPPLY LOCATION WISE

SI. No.	Branch	Br. Code	CO2 4.5 Kg	ABC 4 Kg	TOTAL
1	Sales Training Centre, Mysore	STC	4	36	40
2	CHAMARAJANAGAR	608	0	10	10
3	KOLLEGAL	304	0	3	3
4	SRIRANGAPATNA	61J	0	2	2
5	MANDYA	618	0	5	5
6	MADDUR	61N	0	10	10
7	ARSIKERE	609	0	4	4
8	MADIKERI	622	0	4	4
9	ASOMWARPET	62C	0	6	6
10	KRISHNARAJA PETE	72D	0	2	2
11	HOLENARASIPURA	72B	0	7	7
12	RMF Centre, Mandya	RMF	10	29	39
	TOTAL		14	118	132

The Vendor must quote the Rates in the Financial Bid in Annexure-1 which must include, Supply, Transportation, Installation and GST and other taxes if any.

i nereby agree for th	e Terms and Conditions	quoted in the Tender Form
-----------------------	------------------------	---------------------------

Dated at	on	2023